RESOLUTION NO. 2003-76

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY ELK GROVE TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMITTEES IN SACRAMENTO COUNTY

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to take over responsibility for the Stormwater Drainage Program on July 1, 2003, from Sacramento County, which will include the responsibility for meeting the requirements of the NPDES permit; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove must sign a formal Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the other permittees in Sacramento County to meet the NPDES permit requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the Mayor to sign the new Memorandum of Understanding with permittees in Sacramento County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 16th day of April 2003.

> RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED/AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI.

CITY ATTORNEY

AYES:

Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ABSENT:

Scherman